2. the Company has the intention to proceed with the “reverse takeover” with Lok Wai Ming

that should on completion result in an injection into the Company of significant assets and

cashflow;

3. the Group is taking action to recover long outstanding debtors;

4. the Group and its parent company propose to conduct a capital raising.

These conditions indicate the existence of a material uncertainty which may cast significant doubt
on the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern and to be able to pay its debts as and when
they fall due, and therefore the Group may be unable to realise its assets and extinguish its liabilities
in the normal course of business and at the amounts stated in the financial report.

(v) Restatement
To ensure consistency with accounting standards, the Group has changed the accounting treatment
of sales and purchases of securities. Prior to 1 July 2016 sales of securities were included in
revenue and purchases of securities were included in cost of sales. The impact of this restatement
for the year ending 30 June 2016 is shown below:

Consolidated Group

Profit and loss accounts

As previously
reported

30 Jun 2016

Adjustment

Restated

30 Jun 2016

 HK$000 HK$000 HK$000

Sales Revenue 64,115 (62,676) 1,439

Selling expenses (63,917) 63,917 -

Other income 817 (1,241) (424)

Other expenses (7,082) - (7,082)

Loss before income tax (6,067) - (6,067)

Cash flow statement

Net cash (used in)/generated from operating
activities

(392) 8,913 8,521

Net cash (used in)/generated from operating
activities

(24) (8,913) (8,937)

Net cash (used)/provided by financial
activties

- - -

Net decrease in cash held during the year (416) - (416)

48

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Note 2: Parent Information

The following information has been extracted from
the books and records of the parent and has been
prepared in accordance with Accounting Standards.

 2017
HK$000

2016
HK$000

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS

Current assets  1,514 1,517

Non-current assets  45,705 46,431

TOTAL ASSETS  47,219 47,948

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities  18,962 17,975

TOTAL LIABILITIES  18,962 17,975

NET ASSETS  28,257 29,973

EQUITY